

04/15/2011



103623150

US	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

1.	Name of conveying party:
	SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

2.	Name and Address of receiving party: SIEMENS IT SOLUTIONS AND SERVICES GMBH Otto-Hahn-Ring 6 81739 Munich Federal Republic of Germany
3.	Nature of conveyance:

		Federal R	epublic of G	ermany						
	<u>X</u>	of conveyar Assignmen Security Ag Other: on Date(s).	t	<u>_</u> <u>11</u>	Merger Change of Nar	me				
4.	☐ This ☑ This (a)	document O document Patent App November	R is being filed a	ogether with a of the filing of the	new application e application [.] iled <u>September</u>		1/791,637 , filed	d		
5.	STAAS Attention 1201 No	& HALSEY n [.] <u>Mark J</u>	LLP <u>Henry</u> e , N.W., 7th F		dence concernir Our Dockets	ng document s 1454.1446 1454.1824	hould be maile	ed:		
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved1									
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.									
8.	Accoun	t)			ment is authoriz		ged to this Dep	osit		
		, Reg. No. on Signing			Signature Total numbe		Apr.) 13 Date wähigewwersh	2011 Medicinal 40.80 DP		
						01 FC:8021		70.00 Ur		

Revised January, 2005

©2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; We, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, D-80333 Munich, Federal Republic of Germany, are the owner of the U. S. Patent Applications

No. 10/381,808 filed on September 7, 2001 No. 11/791,637 filed on November 11, 2005

WHEREAS; We, Siemens IT Solutions and Services GmbH, Otto-Hahn-Ring 6, 81739 Munich, Federal Republic of Germany, are desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned U.S. Patent Applications.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Siemens IT Solutions and Services GmbH, all the rights, titles and interests in and to said U S. Patent Applications.

In Testimony whereof, We execute this Assignment

This 24 day of March 2011

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Zander

Both authorized officers

Klinger

In the presence of:

Jantscher

Gallenmueller

PATENT REEL: 026178 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 04/13/2011